Transit Administration (FTA), Circular 4702.1B, “Title VI, Requirements and Guidelines for 
Federal Transit Administration Recipients,” dated October 1, 2012. 

BROWARD COUNTY, THE ORGANIZATION 

Broward County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, employs over six thousand 
three hundred (6,300) people throughout its departments, offices, and divisions. 

The Transportation Department is one of seven (7) departments serving Broward County 
government, and is divided into three divisions: Transit, Fleet Services, and Rail. 

Broward County Transit Division has operated transit services since 1974 as Broward

[...]

The four-factor analysis should be used to determine which language assistance services are 
appropriate to address the identified needs of the LEP population. 

II. INTRODUCTION 

BROWARD COUNTY, THE ORGANIZATION 

Broward County, a political subdivision of the state of Florida, employs over six thousand three 
hundred Fifty (6,350) people throughout its several departments, offices, and divisions. 

The Transportation Department is one of seven (7) departments serving Broward County 
government, and is divided into three divisions: Transit, Fleet Services, and Rail Divisions.